



# Final Flight

Date	Pg.	Character	# of changes	Change	Original	Revised
3.31.18	1	Gabbi	1	Cut “in the stars and”	“This shit has been written in the stars and in the future”	“This shit has been written in the future”
4.4.18	6	Catherine and Gabbi	1	Change every “chair” to “table”	“through chair at me”	“through table at me”
3.31.18	21	Catherine	1	Change “depths” to “leagues”	“rise from the depths, casting”	“rise from leagues, casting”
3.31.18	21	Catherine	1	Change “its” to “a”	“from the depths, casting its tremendous”	“from the depths, casting a tremendous”
3.31.18	25	Gabbi	1	Change “settlers of Catan” to “Battleship”	“I could go get Settlers of Catan from home”	“I could go get Battleship from home”
3.29.18	31	Margot	1	Cut “for years”	“couldn’t pop one out, even if it tried for years.”	“couldn’t pop one out, even if I tried.”
4.4.18	31	Margot	1	Change “breast” to “lung”	“recovering from breast cancer”	“recovering from lung cancer”
3.29.18	32	Margot	1	Cut “it was her mother”	“What had happened was that our mother died; no, her mother died. It was her mother”	“What had happened was that our mother died; no, her mother died.”
3.31.18	32	Margot	1	Cut “so imagine how I feel when the will gets read”	“so imagine how I feel when the will gets read”	“But then the will gets read and what do you know”
3.29.18	32	Margot	1	Cut “No.”	“No. I was worried she wouldn’t forgive me,”	“I was worried she wouldn’t forgive me,”
3.29.18	36	Catherine	1	Change purse to jumpstart	“So when Ricky broke it off with me to pursue what would certainly be an illustrious career.”	“So when Ricky broke it off with me to jumpstart what would certainly be an illustrious career.”

Script Change Log

3.29.18	36	Catherine	1	Change “unfinished BA in business” to “unfinished business degree”	“So when Ricky broke it off with me to pursue what would certainly be an illustrious career with his unfinished BA in Business	“so when Ricky broke it off with me to jumpstart what would certainly be an illustrious career with his unfinished business degree”
3.29.18	36	Catherine	1	Cut big	“was this big”	“was this”
3.29.18	36	Catherine	1	Add “navy blue” and “5 seats in the back”	“was this big, clunky things with a fat wooden racing stripe down the side”	“was this navy blue van with 5 seats in the back”
3.29.18	38	Catherine	1	Cut new	“there’s a whole new branch”	“there’s a whole branch”
3.29.18	40	Margot	1	Change “God’s dead” to “Gods not listening”	“Language, screw language, God’s Dead”	“Language, screw language, God’s not listening”
4.4.18	43	Ellen	1	Add “alone”	“You shouldn’t be driving”	“You shouldn’t be driving alone”
3.31.18	43	Ellen	1	Change “waiting” to “holding”	“police station waiting room”	“Police station holding room”
3.31.18	45	Ellen	1	Change “did he jump” to “he didn’t jump did he? The man on the bridge”	“Did he jump?”	“He didn’t jump did he? The man on the bridge”
3.31.18	59	Ellen and Margot	1	New pages printed		
3.31.18	77	Margot	1	Change “old” to “ritzy”	“that place was a pretty old mess”	“that place was a pretty ritzy mess”
3.31.18	78	Catherine	1	New pages printed		